P~

APPROVED

x
THOMAS A PETERSON recy&d paper

4 )
[ d
o
CITY OF LODI COUNCIL COMMUNICATION

Q"‘ /
\. y
e

AGENDA TITLE: Register of Claims Dated October 21, 1992

in the Amount of $1,946,827.05

MEETING DATE: October 21, 1992

PREPARED BY: Finance Director

RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the City Council approve certification of the attached

Register of Claims.
BACKGROUND INFORMATION: Attached is the Register of Claims in the amount of
$1,946,827.05 dated October 21, 1992.
FUNDING: As per attached report.
/ /{17 —
H. D. Flynn
Finance Director
HDF: ss
Attachment




a- COUNCIL REPORT
October 21, 1997

TO: CITY MANAGER
FROM: FINance DIRECTOR
SUBJECT: Certification of claim arid authorization to issue checks. Attached is the register
of claim to be approved at the reqular meeting of the City Council ON Gctober 21, 1992.
FUND  DESCRIPTION CLAIMS CLAINS ClLAIL 3 PAYROLL INTER TOTAL
10/01/92 10/08/92 9/27/92 TRANSFER DISBURSEMENTS
FUND
00 .00 .00 .00 00 00
10  GENERAL ) 131,67840 785517.92 .00 465,797.59 32,890.87 1,350,103.04
10-85 General Holding .00 46,863.22 .00 .00 .00 46,863.22
11 Stores Inventory 7473.26 2,907.46 .00 00 385.95 9,994.77
12 Equipment .00 13,498.43 .00 .00 .00 13,498.43
13 Refuse Surcharge Fund .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
16  Electric Utility 20,89751 168,196.18 .00 60,323.46 1,73952 247,682.63
16.1 Utility Cutlay Reserve 463317 1,052.18 .00 6,849.85 8.51 12,526.69
16-90 Electric Inventory 421208 237099 .00 .00 .00 6,583.07
17 Sewer Utility 12457 1 5,806.57 00 29,432.98 547.87 35, 937 K)*}
171 Sewer Utility - Capital Cutl .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
172 Waste Water Capital Reserve 735.00 19578.09 .00 .00 .00 2031309
17-90 Sewer Inventory .00 .00 .00 0 .00 .00
18 \Vater Utility 33.739.34 25,239.30 .00 15,604,24 41,033.69 33,549,19
181 We Utility Capital Outlay 3,950.00 51.13 .00 1,77011 58.00 5,713.24
18-90 Hater Inventory 194,22 .00 0 .00 .00 194,22
21  Library 1,11019 141.90 .00 18,650.91 0 19,903.00
211 Library Capital Outlay .00 .00 .00 .00 0 .00
22 Camp Hutchins .00 .00 00 .00 .00 .00
23 Asset Seizure Fund .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
270 LT = Self Insurance 669.50 .00 00 .00 0 669.50
28  Medical Insurance 00 8,078.05 .00 00 00 8,078.05
29  Emloyee Berefits .00 11,530.98 .00 .00 0 1153098
30 P& PD Insurance .00 .00 0 .00 .00 .00
31  Wokes Compensatior 225752 28.56 .00 00 28.56 2,257.52
32 Gas Tax = 2107 1,248.80 41782 .00 0 1,666.62 .00
33 Gas Tax - 2106 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
3B Deferred Carpensal.ion Fund .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
¥ Gas Tax - 2150 .00 00 00 .00 .00 9
370 SB3O-Transportation Partner .00 .00 .00 .00 00 .00
41  Bond Interest & Redarption .00 00 00 00 .00 .00
443 1988 State Park Bond Fund .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00



FUND  ~DESCRIPTION QAIMS CLAIMS ClAIM 3 PAYROLL INTER TOTAL

10/01/92 10/08/92 927142 TRANSFER DI SBURSEMENTS
FUD —
451 HID - 1985/1986 .00 00 .00 .00 .00 00
452 HO 87-88 00 00 00 00 00 .00
453 HD 88-89 00 00 00 .00 00 00
454 HUD 89-90 .00 551.94 00 1862 00 570.56
455 HD - 1990/91 36,972.92 .00 00 .00 .00 36,972.92
456 HUD 1991-1992 534471.22 .00 00 4715 .00 53494.37
46  Industrial Wy & B'Man Devel .0 .0 .00 .00 .00 00
47 Industrial Wy & B'man Rd. # .00 .00 .00 .00 00 00
482 Turmer/Cluff Bond Redenption .00 00 .00 00 .00 .00
49  \DID Improvements .00 0 .00 .00 .00 .00
60.1 IMF WATER FACILITIES 00 00 00 .00 00 00
60.2 IMF SEWER FACILITIES .00 .00 00 .00 .00 00
60.3 IMF STORM FACILITIES .00 .00 00 .00 .00 00
8.4 IMF STREET FACILITIES 00 00 .00 .00 .00 .00
60.7 IMF PARKS & REC FACILITIES 00 0 .00 .00 .00 .00
608 IMF CGeneral Facilities & Adn .00 .00 .00 .00 0 00
72 Subdivision Reserves Fund .00 00 .00 .00 .00 .00
75 Subdivisions 473 .00 .00 557.52 .00 562.25
120 Comunity Center 6,167.76 657.18 00 7,648.47 .00 1447341
120.1 Hutchins Street Square Capit 144.52 .00 .00 .00 .00 14452
10.2 Hutchins St Sq Holz Bequest .00 00 .00 00 .00 .00
121 Capital Outlay Reserve 3,204.90 30.34 .00 317010 .00 6,405.34
122 Utility Qutlay Reserve 75.00 50.00 .00 .00 .00 125.00
123 Master Drainage Program .00 00 00 00 .00 .00
123.1 Measter Storm Drain = AB1600 .00 0 .00 00 .00 .00
124  Transportation Developrent A .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
125  Dial-A-Ride 388.11 652.43 .00 5955.01 .00 6,995.55
126 Federal Urban "D" .00 .00 00 .00 .00 .00
126.1 Transportation (FAU-SC) .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
128  Local Trans-Pedestrain/bike Q0 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
134 Hotel & Motel Tax .00 8.61 0] 260.34 .00 268.95
140  Reserve - Cost of Labor & Mt 00 00 .00 .00 .00 .00
141  Expendable Trust 1,714.60 992.15 .00 00 1,290.60 1416.15
FINAL TOTALS
TOTAL 316,164.46 1,094,221.43 616,091.35 79,650.19 1,946,827.05



—

1.certify to the best of my knowledge that each claim prepared from the register listed above is accurate
in amount, and the register is listed accurately by fund. /
/

ABarly ce Q/ju//r—y‘) N
7Acgaunt Clerk :

Mayor

{"City Clerk

g b




INTERFUNR TRANSFER
SUMMARY

CIM UTILITY BILLS . 76,864.57

PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENTS 2,785.62
79,650.19



